TRADEMARK

101496685 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

10-10-00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:

Loriva Supreme Foods, Inc.

a Delaware corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Maranatha Acquisition Corp. a Delaware corporation 710 Jefferson Avenue

Ashland, Oregon 97520

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

4. Execution date: February 10, 2000

5. Registration number:

1. Registration No.: 1,493,354

Mark: LORIVA

Registration Date: June 21, 1988

2. Registration No.: 1,656,943

Mark: CANOLIVE

Registration Date: September 10, 1991

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John C. Motley Stoel Rives LLP

900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Portland, Oregon 97204

op (503) 224-3380

10/24/2000 MTHAI1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2

PortInd2-4276233.1 0032401-00006

00000115 1493354

- 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
- 9. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of this document or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455.
- 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Gary H. Lau

Attorney

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and conveyance: 5

Date: October 4, 2000 STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

LORIVA SUPREME FOODS, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner

of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1 ("Marks") and their corresponding

registrations.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns to MARANATHA ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation

("Assignee"), its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their related

registrations, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and

registrations, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including

the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns

and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to

injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the

Marks, or injury to the related goodwill.

Effective as of the 10th day of February, 2000.

LORIVA SUPREME FOODS, INC. ("Assignor")

3y: 100000

Name: William S. Robertson

Title: President

Dated: February 9, 2000

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF NASSAU)	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on February \underline{q} 2000, by William Robertson as President of Loriva Supreme Foods, Inc.

Notary Public

JEANMARIE LUCCHESE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4851771
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Feb. 3, 20

SCHEDULE 1

Federal Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
JAZZ	2,309,560	January 18, 2000
CANOLIVE	1,656,943	September 10, 1991
LORIVA	1,493,354	June 21, 1988
Foreign Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LORIVA (United Kingdom)	2,154,629	December 30, 1997
LORIVA (Japan)	4,295,410	July 16, 1999

FDOCS1\265200.2

RECORDED: 10/10/2000